317 SE Main St.  ●  Lee’s Summit, MO 64063  ●  ph: 816.207.6019  Missouri
March 13, 2020
City of Lee’s Summit, MO
220 SE Green Street
Lee’s Summit, MO 64063
RE: PL2019306 – Paragon Star Village Commercial Final Development Plan
We have received your comments dated October 2, 2019 for the above referenced project. Our
responses follow each comment.  The comment responses have been organized by the review

Water Main on or around 9/20/2019.
• Comments will be made on each set of plans submitted, differentiated by the different
numbering systems used.
Response: Acknowledged.
Traffic Review
1. The trash enclosure on the west side of the development does not appear accessible.
Response: Trash enclosure area revised; refer to sheets C009 and C010 submitted 3/13/2020.
2. Sidewalks (and Ramps) are needed crossing the south side of the driveway intersection
located at the southwest corner of Lot 10.  This sidewalk and crossing will directly connect the
proposed sidewalk along the south side of the right-in/right-out driveway (at View High Drive) to
the sidewalk adjacent to the buildings and parking areas.
Response:   Area has been revised and new design submitted 3/13/2020.
317 SE Main St.  ●  Lee’s Summit, MO 64063  ●  ph: 816.207.6019  Missouri
3. Plans lack sufficient detail, pavement information, dimensions, controls, etc. for review of
Paragon Parkway and associated adjacent parking areas, sidewalks, ramps, etc.
Response: Paragon Parkway plans revised and submitted to Public Works as component
aspect of Village Street and Storm, Bridges, Sanitary Sewer and Water Main building permit set
on or around 9/20/2019.
Building Codes Review
1. Specify water pipe materials.
Response: Water line notes added to sheets C014 and C015 and resubmitted 3/13/2020.
Water line to be C900 PVC.
2. Specify location and size of water meter(s).
Response: Water meter locations shown on sheets C014 and C015 resubmitted 3/13/2020.
Meter size to be determined by MEP.
3. Specify size/location/material of non-grease laden waste.
Response: Sanitary sewer labels added to sheets C014 and C015 resubmitted 3/13/2020.
techlighting.com
DELIVERED LUMENS 1508
WATTS 48
VOLTAGE
Universal 120-277V, with integral transient
2.5kV surge protection (driver)
DIMMING 0-10, ELV
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION Symmetric
MOUNTING OPTIONS Wall
PERFORMANCE OPTIONS In-Line Fuse / Surge Protector
CCT 2700K, 3000K
CRI 90+
COLOR BINNING 3 Step
BUG RATING B0-U4-G2
DARK SKY Non-compliant
WET LISTED IP65
GENERAL LISTING ETL
CALIFORNIA TITLE 24
Can be used to comply with CEC 2016 Title
24 Part 6 for outdoor use. Registration with
CEC Appliance Database not required.
START TEMP -30°C
FIELD SERVICEABLE LED Yes
CONSTRUCTION Aluminum
HARDWARE Stainless Steel
FINISH Powder Coat
LED LIFETIME L70; 70,000 Hours
WARRANTY* 5 Years
WEIGHT 9 lbs.
* Visit techlighting.com for specific warranty limitations and details.
700OWASPW CRI / CCT LENGTH LENS FINISH VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION OPTIONS
927	 90 CRI, 2700K
930	 90 CRI, 3000K
36	 36" D	 DIFFUSE Z	 BRONZE
H	 CHARCOAL
UNV	 120V-277V UNIVERSAL S	 SYMMETRIC 	 NONE
LF	 IN-LINE FUSE
SP	 SURGE PROTECTION
LFSP	 IN-LINE FUSE & SURGE PROTECTION
ASPEN WEDGE 36 WALL SCONCE
ASPEN WEDGE 36
shown in bronze
ASPEN WEDGE 36
shown in charcoal
High quality LM80-tested LEDs